

Bid #4349

York Ditch Project

Bid Opening: 3:00 PM June 16, 2023

OPENED BY: Kalyn Fox

TABULATED BY: Deanna Glover

Observers Via Conference Call: Kelly King & Alex Pepper - Deig Bros.; Chad Bourke - Strand Assoc.; Kevin Collignon & Kalyn Fox - City of Owensboro

**VENDOR: Deig Bros**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	<b>BASE BID</b>				
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00
2	12" STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	459	\$ 286.00	\$ 131,274.00
3	12" STORM SEWER (PVC)	LF	103	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00
4	15" STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	28	\$ 335.00	\$ 9,380.00
5	18" STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	280	\$ 156.00	\$ 43,680.00
6	14"X23" ELLIPTICAL STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	1,268	\$ 212.00	\$ 268,816.00
7	19"X30" ELLIPTICAL STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	1,592	\$ 261.00	\$ 415,512.00
8	14" CL 52 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	78	\$ 380.00	\$ 29,640.00
9	16" CL 52 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	168	\$ 352.00	\$ 59,136.00
10	20" CL 52 Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	375	\$ 390.00	\$ 146,250.00
11	4' X 2' BOX CONDUIT	LF	138	\$ 926.00	\$ 127,788.00
12	8' X 2' BOX CULVERT	LF	38	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 55,100.00
13	8' X 3' BOX CULVERT	LF	8	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 18,480.00
14	EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 481,250.00	\$ 481,250.00
15	ABANDON PIPE	LF	805	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,375.00
16	ABANDON STRUCTURE	EA	42	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 88,200.00
17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
18	6' X 3' JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 134,400.00
19	8' X 4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	9	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
20	CONCRETE FLUME	EA	1	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00
21	CONCRETE WEIR	SY	125	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,625.00
22	12" SLOPED AND FLARED HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 10,125.00
23	30" DOUBLE PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 26,850.00
24	HEADWALL FOR 8' x 2' BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 39,950.00
25	HEADWALL FOR 8' x 3' BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 39,950.00
26	4-FT MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 17,670.00
27	INLET	EA	21	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100,800.00
28	PAVED DITCH - TRANSITION	LF	10	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00
29	PAVED DITCH - SECTION A	LF	1,107	\$ 330.00	\$ 365,310.00
30	PAVED DITCH - SECTION B	LF	445	\$ 710.00	\$ 315,950.00
31	4-FT VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	460	\$ 63.00	\$ 28,980.00
32	CONCRETE CHANNEL	LF	968	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,480.00
33	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,747	\$ 54.00	\$ 94,338.00
34	SIDEWALK	SY	29	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00
35	ASPHALT ENTRANCE	SY	34	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00
36	CONCRETE ENTRANCE	SY	218	\$ 180.00	\$ 39,240.00
37	GRAVEL ENTRANCE	SY	18	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,728.00
38	RESTORATION - SEEDING	LS	1	\$ 88,250.00	\$ 88,250.00
39	SOD	SY	905	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,013.75
40	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	5417	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,188.25

41	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1	SY	276	\$	6.80	\$	1,876.80
42	CLEAN BOX CULVERT	LS	1	\$	13,950.00	\$	13,950.00
43	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$	69,200.00	\$	69,200.00
44	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$	149,350.00	\$	149,350.00
45	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	\$	2,100.00	\$	4,200.00
46	FENCE ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$	155,740.00	\$	155,740.00
	<b>SANITARY SEWER LATERALS</b>						
47	4-INCH PVC SDR 26	LF	200	\$	85.00	\$	17,000.00
48	CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$	1,400.00	\$	7,000.00
	<b>TOTAL PRICE BASE BID</b>					\$	<b>4,497,225.80</b>

	<b>BID ALTERNATE 1: WATER QUALITY UNIT</b>						
	WATER QUALITY UNIT	EA	1	\$	107,620.00	\$	107,620.00
					<b>SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1</b>	\$	<b>107,620.00</b>
	<b>BID ALTERNATE 2: LINE "F"</b>						
	15" STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	199	\$	246.00	\$	48,954.00
	4' MANHOLE	EA	1	\$	6,100.00	\$	6,100.00
	INLET	EA	2	\$	4,800.00	\$	9,600.00
	Tie Into Existing Structure	EA	1	\$	1,320.00	\$	1,320.00
					<b>SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE 2</b>	\$	<b>65,974.00</b>
	<b>BID ALTERNATE 3: LINE "G"</b>						
	12" STORM SEWER (RCP)	LF	327	\$	240.00	\$	78,480.00
	4' MANHOLE	EA	2	\$	6,100.00	\$	12,200.00
	INLET	EA	2	\$	4,800.00	\$	9,600.00
	Tie Into Existing Structure	EA	1	\$	1,320.00	\$	1,320.00
					<b>SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE 3</b>	\$	<b>101,600.00</b>
	<b>BID ALTERNATE 4: EXCAVATION CHANGE</b>						
		LS	1	\$	632,615.00	\$	632,615.00
					<b>SUBTOTAL BID ALTERNATE 4</b>	\$	<b>632,615.00</b>
					<b>TOTAL PRICE BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATES</b>	\$	<b>5,405,034.80</b>
	ADDENDUMS ACKNOWLEDGED					YES	
	EXCEPTIONS					NO	
	SUBCONTRACTORS					YES	
	BID SECURITY					YES	